

10-29-1999



101186243

RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X   Assignment   License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name MARKTILL CORPORATION	Month Day Year 10/06/1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation <u>Indiana</u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ROME PLOW COMPANY	
DDAYAYATA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 475 Sixth Street	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 48	
Address (line 3) Cedartown	Georgia 30125
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  FOR	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion USA

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory At airs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0705** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB OFF4	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name DEVEAU & MARQUIS				
Address(line 1) 1360 Peachtree Street, N.E.				
Address(line 2) Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400				
Address (line 3) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3209				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404.875.3555				
Name Todd Deveau				
Address(line 1) DEVEAU & MARQUIS				
Address(line 2) Two Midtown Plaza, Suite				
Address(line 3) 1360 Peachtree Street, N.E.				
Address(line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3209				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	on Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	` ,			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application (diffusion)	1,611,028 1,590,565 1,609,576			
	1,211,299 [1,211,298 [1,211,297			
	1,212,954 1,212,946 1,126,151			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 04-0925				
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Todd Deveau, Reg. No. 29,526	L Typian 22 Oct. 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0706 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	Jose Luiz A. Marchesan	10/06/1999
Formerly [		
X Individua	al General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizens	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	ROME PLOW COMPANY	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	475 Sixth Street	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 48	
Address (line 3	Cedartown	Georgia 30125 State/Country Zip Code
X Corpora Other		imited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Corpora Other		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark	Association  Association  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registr	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registr	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	Association  Association  Ahip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  USA  Wark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, José Luiz A. Marchesan, President of MARKTILL CORPORATION, an Indiana Corporation, United States of America, with its principal place of business located at 1000 West 120<sup>th</sup> Street, Chicago, Illinois 60643, USA, owns the following Trademarks and/or Service Marks, and their U.S. Applications:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED/FILED DATE
ROME WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS WM and Design	Reg. No. 1,611,028 Serial No. 73/824,389	Registered: 08/28/90 Filed: 09/11/89
STOMAS	Reg. No. 1,590,565	Registered: 04/10/90
in Stylized Letters	Serial No. 73/824,376	Filed: 09/11/89
ROME MAWLER	Reg. No. 1,609,576	Registered: 08/14/90
and Design	Serial No. 73/824,274	Filed: 09/11/89
INTAS and Design	Reg. No. 1,211,299	Registered: 10/05/82
	Serial No. 73/323,128	Filed: 08/10/81
INTAS and Design	Reg. No. 1,211,298	Registered: 10/05/82
	Serial No. 73/322,789	Filed: 08/10/81
AMEC and Design	Reg. No. 1,211,297	Registered: 10/05/82
	Serial No. 73/322,762	Filed: 08/10/81
AMEC and Design	Reg. No. 1,212,954	Registered: 10/19/82
	Serial No. 73/315,265	Filed: 06/18/81
ATI and Design	Reg. No. 1,212,946	Registered: 10/19/82
	Serial No. 73/303,518	Filed: 03/30/81
ROME and Design	Reg. No. 1,126,151	Registered: 10/23/79
	Serial No. 73/112,031	Filed: 01/10/77
ROME and Design	Reg. No. 1,131,636	Registered: 03/11/80
	Serial No. 73/112,025	Filed: 01/10/77

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0708 WHEREAS, Phillip Howard, General Manager of ROME PLOW COMPANY, a Georgia Corporation, United States Of America, with its principal place of business located at 475 Sixth Street, P.O. Box 48, Cedartown, Georgia 30125, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said ROME PLOW COMPANY to MARKTILL CORPORATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MARKTILL CORPORATION, has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said ROME PLOW COMPANY in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registrations in and to the trademarks set forth therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks; and does hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, properly to execute, without further considerations, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal effective the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 1995.

MARKTILL CORPORATION

By: José Luiz A. Marchesan

Jose Luiz Albento Marchesan

Signature

(CORPORATE SEAL)

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999**